
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038192-2025 

Award

Next Gen Teaching Spaces - Seminar - PC labs

University of Salford

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038192

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b04 

Published 8 July 2025, 11:55am

Scope 

Reference

UoS/DH/24/25/QTR4/Next Gen Teaching Spaces - Seminar - PC labs

Description

This tender is for the provision and installation of Audio Visual (AV) equipment for the
University of Salford's (UoS) Teaching Rooms. This year the University is continuing direction
within its teaching

spaces and looking to radically transform, taking teaching into the future. To begin with we
have worked with stakeholders to come up with a specification for smaller space seminar &
Computer labs,

that occupy over 80% of our campus. We are hoping the integrators will see this design
challenge and opportunity to assist us in transforming teaching and working on a notable
project. The upgrade will consist of:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038192-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038192-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

• X1 Next Gen Seminar Space

• X2 Next Gen Computer Labs

This is a design build; the university is seeking to precure a solution to the brief and
functional specification on the opening of each room section within this document.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Roche Audio Visual

Contract value

£193,656 excluding VAT

£232,387.20 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold



Page 3 to 6

Award decision date

4 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

15 July 2025 to 15 July 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71242000 - Project and design preparation, estimation of costs

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester



Page 4 to 6

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Roche Audio Visual

Ainleys Industrial Estate Elland

Halifax



Page 5 to 6

HX5 9JP

United Kingdom

Email: creditcontrol@rocheav.co.uk

Region: UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

mailto:creditcontrol@rocheav.co.uk
mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Roche Audio Visual

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2025-07-17T00:49:23+0100
	TCPDF




